VOID SHEET

SUBJECT: VOIDED APPLICATION Control Number: 396095 Applicant: Lotate County Memorial Hosp. Date Voided: 12/1/93 Reason for Void: Combined amendment request with Renewal, Control no. 395331 which was currently being reviewed. Please refund amendment		License, ree Management Branch
Control Number: 396095 Applicant: Lotale County Memorical Hosp. Date Voided: 12/1/93 Reason for Void: Combined amendment request with lengual, and solventy being reviewed. Please refuged amendment Attachment: Utficial Record Copy of Yolded Action For LFMB USE Offily Final Review of VUID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due 24018 Fee Exempt or Fee hot Required Comments: Plas Review 12/19 Comments: Processed by: Sac Plass		Hiday wason f.TIL.
Applicant: Date Voided: Reason for Void: Combined amendments request with lenewal, control no. 395331, which was currently being reviewed. Please refund amendments Attachment: Orficial Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE OILLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee hot Required Comments: PAR Review Log completed Processed by: DAC 12/1/29	SUBJECT:	
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: The Result of Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Official Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: The Result of Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Official Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: The Result of Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Official Record Copy of Voided Action The Result of Voided Required Comments: Official Record Copy of Voided Action For LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: The Result of Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Official Record Copy of Voided Action The Result of Voi	Control Numb	
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LEMB USE O'LLY Final Review of VUID Completed: No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Aftachment: Log completed Processed by: Acc 12/1/9 Processed by: Acc 12/1/9 A	Applicant:	
Attachment: Orficial Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: No Refund Due Fee Exempt or fee Not Required Log completed Discompleted Log completed Discompleted Discompleted Log completed Discompleted Log com		Andrew freehouse freehouse and the second
Attachment: Orficial Record Copy of Yolded Action FOR LFMB USE Offily Final Review of VUID Completed: No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: After Record Processed by: After Polytop	Reason for	
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: No Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: AFR Review Log completed Processed by: ARC Polytop	Compine	to programme and the six of the s
Attachment: Orficial Record Copy of Voided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: No Refund Authorized and processed Processed Log completed Comments: PRR Review Log completed Processed by: SAC Physics	control	no. 395331. which was currently,
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Yolded Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: After Review Log completed Processed by: Attachment: Log completed Processed by: Attachment: Attachment: Other Processed Attachment: Attachm		
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Yoided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: After Record Processed by: ARC 12/24/29	seying.	all the state of t
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Yoided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: After Record Processed by: ARC 12/24/29	Alle	
Attachment: Official Record Copy of Yoided Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: After Record Processed by: ARC 12/24/29		
Official Record Copy of Yolded Action FOR LFMB USE ONLY Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due 24016 Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Ale Review Log completed Processed by: JAC 12/14/29		Signature WAtion 12/1/9:
Final Review of VOID Completed: Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: Alex Recured Log completed Processed by: ARC 12/20/20	Official Re	cora Copy of
Refund Authorized and processed No Refund Due 240116 Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: PRR Remain Log completed Processed by: SAC 12/24/25		
No Refund Due 2401.6 Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required Comments: PAR Recipie Log completed Par 12/2/25 Processed by: SAC 12/2/25	FOR LEMB U	E UIL I
Comments: ARG Recipies Log completed Processed by: DAC 12/24/25	and the second s	
comments: After Review Log completed Ac 12/24/25	Final Revi	ew of VOID Completed:
processed by: Off 1770	Final Revi	ew of VOID Completed:
0290 931201 DOCK 03018288 PDR	Final Revi	ew of VOID Completed: und Authorized and processed Refund Due 2401.6
	Final Review Ref	ew of VOID Completed: und Authorized and processed Refund Due 24016 Exempt or Fee Not Required Log completed D

OR LFMS USE) INFORMATION FROM LTS BETWEEN: LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM AND REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS

PROGRAM CODE: 02120
STATUS CODE: 2
FEE CATEGORY: 7C
EXP. DATE: 19930731
FEE COMMENTS:
DECOM FIN ASSUR READ! N LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL A. REGION APPLICATION ATTACHED
APPLICANT/LICENSEE: WHITE COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
RECEIVED DATE: 931124
DOCKET NO: 3018288 ASO Change CONTROL NO.: LICENSE NO.: ACTION TYPE: 396095 13-20352-01 AMENDMENT Fee Category 20 2. FEE ATTACHED \$500.00 AMDUNT: CHECK NO.: 2322238 X Full Fee \$500 Amount 3. COMMENTS SIGNED & Cliclass B. LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHECK WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED ///) 1. FEF CATEGORY AND AMOUNT: CURRECT TE PAID. APPLICATION MAY BE PROCESSED FOR: RENEWAL 3. OTHER

BIGNED

WATSON

White County Memorial Hospital 1101 O'Connor Boulevard Monticello, IN 47960

November 8, 1993

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III Licensing Section 799 Roosevelt Road Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

Re: License #13-20352-01

Gentlemen:

Amount Date Check Rec'd Date Completed By: Al

We request amendment to our radioactiv materials license #13-20352-01 to make the following changes:

- Please designate John A. Knote, M.D. rather than Eun Y. Kim, M.D. as Radiation Safety Officer. Please refer to the license for Lafayette Home Hospital, \$13-09788-01 for preceptor and training records. Please also list Dr. Knote as an authorized physician user for all Groups and materials on our license.
- Please delete Dr. Kim as Radiation Safaty Officer and authorized user from our license.
- Please also add the following physicians as authorized users for all materials listed on our license:

 - Paul L. Webster, M.D. Phyllis Martin-Simmerman, M.D. Jeff S. Cahoon, M.D.

Albert Ban, Chief Executive Officer

- Mark C. Arvin, M.D.

For training records on these physicians, please refer to the license St. Elizabeth Hospital Medical Center, Lafayette, IN, \$13-08615-04.

Attached is our hospital check for \$500.00 to cover the amendment processing fee.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

RECEIVED

albert Ban

NOV 24 1993

REGION III

CONTROL NO. 396095

MATERIALS LICENSE

Puratiant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (Public Law 93-438), and Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter I, Parts 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 39, 40 and 70, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer byproduct, source, and special nuclear material designated below, to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations of the applicable Part(s). This license shall be deemed to contain the conditions specified in Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and is subject to all applicable rules, regulations and orders of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

				and the contract of the contra	
1. St	Licensee St. Elizabeth Hospital Medical Center		In accordance with letter dated July 20, 1992 3. License number 13-08615-04 is amended in its entirety to read as follows:		
	0. Box 7501	c lave	4 Expiration date May 31, 1996		
LaFayette, IN 47903		. L.K.	5. Docket or 4. Post Post Post Post Post Post Post Post		
spec	Any byproduct	7. Chemical an form	d/or physical	Maximum amo may possess at Sunder this lice A.—As nee	any one time
	material identified in 10 CFR 35.100	radio ident CFR	pharmaceutical ified in 10. 1 5.100	9	
8.	material identified in 10 CFR 35.200	1 dent	pharmaceutical ified in 10 15.200	B.— As nee	
C.	Any byproduct material identified in 10 CFR 35.300	iden	opharmaceutical diffied in 10	O. As nee	eded
D.	Any byproduct material identified in 10 CFR 35,400.	sour	brachytherapy cetidentified 0 CFR 35.400	D. As ne	eded
Ε.	Any byproduct material identified in 10 CFR 31.11	E. Prep	ackaged Kits	E. As ne	eded
F.	Cesium-137	(Tec Oper	ed source hnical ations Model 77302)	F. 165 m	illicuries
G	Strontium-90	(Nuc Ente	ed source lear erprises Model 2503/3)	G. 10 mi	11icuries

WHILE NO. 3 96095

C For	MATERIALS LICENSE SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET	License number 13-085-04 Dacket or Reference number 030-11349		
		Amendment No. 13		
	Authorized Use			
	Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.100.	4		
	Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.200.			
	Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.300.			
	Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.400.	341		
	Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.300. Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.400.	Ax		
	To be used in a Technical Operations Model 77: the licensee's survey instruments.	3 calibration device for calibration of		
	For use as a standard for calibration of lices	nsee's equipment.		
	CONDITIONS	/除建 空		
٥.	Location of Use: 1.1501 HartfordsStreet, tafay			
1.	Radiation Safety Officer: David A. McEwen, M.	,D:		
2.	Authorized Users:			
	A. Paul L. Webster, M.D., for material in 1 31.11., Subitem 6	.60		
	P David A McEwan, M.D. /for material in 1	D CFR 35 100, 35.200, 35.300, 35.400 F. And Subitem 6.G.		
	C. Irene C. Gordon, M.D., for material in 1	O CFR 35.300, 35.400 and 31.11.		
	D. Phyllis Martin-Simmerman, M.D., for mate and 31.1	erial in 10 CFR 35.100, 35.200, 35.300		
	E. Jeff S. Cahoon, M.D., for material in 10	O CFR 35.100, 35.200, 35.300 and 31.11.		
	F. Mark C. Arvin, M.D., for material in 10	CFR 35.100, 35.200, and 31.11.		
	G. Michael J. Miller, M.D., for material in	n 10 CFR 35.300, 35.400 and 31.11.		
3,	Pursuant to 10 CFR Part 40, "Domestic Licens authorized to possess, use, transfer, and impurantum contained as shielding material.	ing of Source Material," the licensee is		

COPY

MATERIALS LICENSE SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET License number
13-08615-04

Docket of Reference number
030-11349

Amendment No. 13

- 14. In addition to the possession limits in Condition B, the licensee shall further restrict the possession of licensed material to quantities below the minimum limit specified in 10 CFR 30.35(o) for establishing decommissioning financial assurance.
- 15. The licensee shall maintain records of information related to decommissioning at the address in Condition 10. as specified in 10 CFR 30.35(g) until this license is terminated by the Commission.
- 16. This license is based on the licensee's statements and representations listed below:
 - A. Application dated February 26, 1991; and
 - B. Letter dated April> 17, 1992.

FOR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Date SEP 8 1992

Material's licensing Section, Region III

COPY

FAR

form

MATERIALS LICENSE

Amendment No. 21

Pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974 (Public Law 93-438), and Title 10. Code of Federal Regulations, Chapter 1, Paris 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 39, 40 and 70, and in reliance on statements and representations heretofore made by the licensee, a license is hereby issued authorizing the licensee to receive, acquire, possess, and transfer byproduct, source, and special nuclear material designated below; to use such material for the purpose(s) and at the place(s) designated below; to deliver or transfer such material to persons authorized to receive it in accordance with the regulations of the applicable Part(s). This license shall be deemed to contain the conditions specified in Section 183 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended, and is subject to all applicable rules, regulations and orders of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission now or hereafter in effect and to any conditions specified below.

Licensee

- Lafayette Home Hospital
- 2400 South Street Lafayette, IN 47904-3027

In accordance with application dated August 20, 1993

3. License number 13-09788-01 is renewed in its entirety as follows:

pirstipn date September 30, 1998

Reference No Chemical and/or physical

- 6. By product, source, and/or special number material
 - Any byproduct material identified in 10. 35,100
 - Any byproduct materia identified in 19 CFR 35.200
- Any byproduct materia identified in 10 CFR 35.300

radiopharmaceutica identified in 10

Maximum amount that licensee may possess at any one time under this license

As needed (not to exceed 1 curie of

- Authorized Use:
- Medical use described in 10 CFR 35:100
- Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.200 (excluding Xenon-133).
- Medical use described in 10 CFR 35.300.

CONDITIONS

- 10. Licensed material shall be used only at the licensee's facilities located at 2400 South Street, Lafayette, IN.
- Radiation Safety Officer: John A. Knote, M.D.

ACFO	TH 374A U.S. NUL AR REGULATORY COMM	ussion 2 2
\$5.445		License number
	MATERIALS LICENSE	13-09788-01
	SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET	Docket of Reference number
	Safe Facility III PATE ATTACK	030-01642
		Amendment No. 21
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	AT AND DE THE THE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF	Americanent Ato, 21
12.	Licensed material listed in Item 6 above supervision of, the following individuals	is only authorized for use by, or under the for the materials and uses indicated:
	Authorized Users M	aterial and Use
	A. William J. Miller, M.D.	0 CFR 35.100, 35.200 (excluding Xenon-133)
	B. John A. Knote, M.D. CLEAR A	O CFR 35.190 35.200 (excluding Xenon-133)
	C. John W. Remo, M. D. 1	0 CFR 35.100, 35.200 (excluding Xenon-133)
	D. J. Michael Phelips, M.D.	0 CFR 35 100, 35.200 (excluding Xenon-133)
	E. David R. Schmidt, M.D.	CCFB 350200 limited to cardiovascular liniog sprocedures.
	The licensee shall maintail hecords of location listed in tem 2 applies and license is terminated by the gammas and license is the gammas an	normation related to decommissioning at the appecification 10 TR 30.35(g) until this
14.	except for minor changes in the medical u in 10 CFR 35.31. The U.S. Nuclear Pegula unless the statements, representations,	or statements, representations, and cluding any anciosures, listed below, se radiation safety procedures as provided tony Cophission's regulations shall govern and procedures in the licensee's application
	and correspondence are more restrictive t	nan the regulations.
	A. Application dated August 20, 1993.	
	F Comments	OR THE U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
Date	9-21-93	Material's Licenting Section, Region III

CENTROL HO. 396095